06-05-2001 FORM PTO-1618A TRADEMARK, OMB 0651-0027 101740266 2001 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 5-29-0 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X License **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name THE STATE CHEMICAL MANUFACTURING COMPANY Formerly **Association** Limited Partnership | X Corporation Individual General Partnership Other OHIO Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION Name **DBA/AKA/TA** Composed of 3100 HAMILTON AVE. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 44114 OHIO Zip Code Address (line 3) CLEVELAND State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is General Partnership Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. **Association** Corporation (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Other

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document are gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office. Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Apprecia.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

OHIO

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

40.00 DP

00000202 1611825

06/04/2001 GTON11

01 Ft:481

4DE

FORM PTO- Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	WILLIAM A. BARNETT		
Address (line 1)	VICE PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL		
Address (line 2)	3100 HAMILTON AVENUE		
Address (line 3)	CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (216) 931-7508			
Name	WILLIAM A. BARNETT		
Address (line 1)	VICE PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL	•	
Address (line 2)	3100 HAMITTON AVENUE		
Address (line 3)	CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,611,825 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.			
Method of Deposit A	n ayarene	No	
atta indi WTT.L.I.P	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the best of the be	od any nuthorized, as $\int \left\{ 1 \right\} \left(\begin{array}{c} 200 \\ \end{array} \right\}$ Date Signed	

The State of Ohio

Bob Taft

Secretary of State

46761

Example 2 Certificate

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous Filings; that said records show the filing and recording of: AMD CHN

ei:

STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION FORMERLY THE STATE CHEMICAL MANUFACTURING CO.

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State



Recorded on Roll 5629 at Frame 0201 of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous Filings.

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at

Columbus, Ohio, this 17TH day of SEP

A.D. 19 96

Bob Taft

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0593

TRADEMARK REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0380



Prescribed by BOB TAFT, Secretary of State 30 East Broad Street, 14th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43266-0418

05629-0201

Charter No.		
Approved		
Date Quilling		
Fee 35.00		

BY SHAREHOLDERS TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

THE STATE CHEMICAL MANUFACTURING COMPANY
(Name of Corporation)
MALCOLM ZUCKER , who is:
Chairman of the Board President Vice President (Please check one.)
and RICHARD A. GRABER , who is:
Secretary (Please check one.)
of the above named Ohio corporation organized for profit does hereby sertify that: (Please check the appropriate box and complete the appropriate statements.)
a meeting of the shareholders was duly called for the purpose of udopting this
amendment and held on, 19 at which meeting
a quorum of the shareholders was present in person or by proxy, and by the
affirmative vote of the holders of shares entitling them to exercise6
of the voting power of the corporation.
IX in a writing signed by all of the shareholders who would be entitled to notice of
a meeting held for that purpose, the following resolution to amend the articles was
adopted: SEE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS
SEP 17 1996 RECEIVED
SEP 1 AUG 2 6 1996
SECRETARY OF STATE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named officers, acting for and on the
behalf of the corporation, have hereto subscribed their names his
15th day of August 1396.
3 Malerly Ruskin By Will
Chairman President. Vice President) (Secretary, Assistant Secretary) Richard A. Graber
Malcolm Zucker

NOTE: OHIO LAW DOES NOT PERMIT ONE OFFICER TO SIGN IN TWO CAPACITIES, TWO SEPARATES THE ELECTRADEMARK SECOND OFFICER SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED. EVEN IF THIS NECESSITATES THE ELECTRADEMARK BEFORE THE FILING CAN BE MADE.

REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0381

THE STATE CHEMICAL MANUFACTURING CO.

RESOLUTION (WITHOUT A MEETING)

A majority of the Board of Directors of The State Chemical Manufacturing Co., an Ohio corporation, do hereby certify that the following resolution, by special action, without a meeting, was adopted and remains in full force and effect:

Amendment to Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation be, and the same hereby are, amended by deleting in its entirety Article FIRST thereof and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article FIRST reading as follows:

"FIRST":

The name of said corporation shall be State Industria Products Corporation; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board or the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute a Certificate setting forth the foregoing resolution adopting an Amended Article FIRST to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation and to cause such Certificate to be filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Ohio.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto subscribed their name this

 $3^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of July, 1996.

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

Malcolm Zucket Chairman of the Board

Harold Hhrman

Richard A. Graber, Secretary

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0382